JAKE JAND

COLLEGE

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
to

EASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY

For students entering Lake Land College Fall 2021 and after

FIRST YEAR

First Semester

ENG 119 or ENG-120
MAT 129 or MAT-130
BUS-142

PHI-290

Second Semester
ENG-121

CIS-160
MAT-210

COM-111

SECOND YEAR
First Semester
BUS-151
BUS-200
ECO-231
BUS-120

BUS Ele--

Second Semester
BUS-152

BUS-281
ECO-232

Notes:*Prerequisites

Composition | Pathway or Composition | *
College Algebra Pathway or College Algebra *

Life Science (IAl L)
Introduction to Business
Introduction to Logic "
SEMESTER TOTAL

Composition I *"

Practical Software Application
Finite Mathematics *

Physical Science (Al P) @

Introduction to Speech Communication @

SEMESTER TOTAL

Financial Accounting *"@
Legal Environment of Business "

Humanities and Fine Arts (IAl H or Al F) ©

Principles of Economics | (Macro)
Business Career Development
Business Elective

SEMESTER TOTAL

Managerial Accounting *
Business Statistics *"
Principles of Economics Il (Micro) *

Humanities and Fine Arts (IAl H or IAl F) or Elective ©
Social/Behavioral Science (IAl S) Elective ©

SEMESTER TOTAL
TOTAL PROGRAM HOURS

FOOTNO
TES

(1) Must have a “C"” or better in ENG 120, 121, COM 111, PHI 290, CIS 160, BUS 151, 152, 200, and 281

2 At least one science course must be a 4 credit hour lab course. Select from Approved General Education Courses
3) Select from Approved General Education Courses. One course should have a cultural diversity component.

4) Prerequisite: High school accounting, Accounting Processing (BUS085), Fundamentals of Accounting (BUS095), or consent

of instructor.

GENERAL INFORMATION

Hours
3.0
4.0
4.0
3.0
3.0

17.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
4.0
3.0
16.0

Hours
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

18.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
15.0
65.0

e "D" grades will be accepted as long as overall GPA is a “C"” average (2.0 or above on 4.0 scale). However, a “C" or better is
required in the Core Business Courses and Composition |, Composition Il and Public Speaking.

e Majors in the College of Business on-campus at EIU include: Accountancy, Finance, Management, Business Analytics &
Information Systems, and Marketing. Online: Business Administration.



Minors include: Accountancy, Business Analytics, Business Administration, Finance, Entrepreneurship, Human Resources,
Management, Management Information Systems, Marketing, and Operations and Supply Chain Management.

Business Administration majors transferring to EIU must have completed in high school, two years in the same foreign language
with a grade of C or better. Students who have not satisfied this requirement will be required to complete six semester hours of
college credit in the same foreign language with a grade of C or better. These hours may be completed at LLC or at the transfer
institution.

Students who plan to transfer to EIU without an A.A. degree will need to select general education courses approved for LLC. See
your advisor.

Lake Land College e Kellie Niemerg, Counselor e 217-234-5473 e kkeck16009@lakelandcollege.edu
Eastern lllinois University Contact @ Rita Pearson ® 217-581-7663 e ripearson@eiu.edu



mailto:ripearson@eiu.edu

