

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

to

EASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY

For students entering Lake Land College Fall 2021 and after

FIRST YEAR First Semester ENG 119 or ENG-120 MAT 129 or MAT-130 BUS-142 PHI-290	Composition I Pathway or Composition I *(1) College Algebra Pathway or College Algebra * Life Science (IAI L) Introduction to Business Introduction to Logic (1) SEMESTER TOTAL	Hours 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 17.0
Second Semester ENG-121 CIS-160 MAT-210 COM-111	Composition II *(1) Practical Software Application (1) Finite Mathematics * Physical Science (IAI P) (2) Introduction to Speech Communication (1) SEMESTER TOTAL	3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 16.0
SECOND YEAR First Semester BUS-151 BUS-200 ECO-231 BUS-120 BUS Ele	Financial Accounting *(1)(4) Legal Environment of Business (1) Humanities and Fine Arts (IAI H or IAI F) (3) Principles of Economics I (Macro) Business Career Development Business Elective SEMESTER TOTAL	Hours 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 18.0
Second Semester BUS-152 BUS-281 ECO-232	Managerial Accounting *(1) Business Statistics *(1) Principles of Economics II (Micro) * Humanities and Fine Arts (IAI H or IAI F) or Elective (3) Social/Behavioral Science (IAI S) Elective (3) SEMESTER TOTAL TOTAL PROGRAM HOURS	3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 15.0 65.0

Notes:*Prerequisites

FOOTNO

TES

- (1) Must have a "C" or better in ENG 120, 121, COM 111, PHI 290, CIS 160, BUS 151, 152, 200, and 281
- (2) At least one science course must be a 4 credit hour lab course. Select from Approved General Education Courses
- (3) Select from Approved General Education Courses. One course should have a cultural diversity component.
- (4) Prerequisite: High school accounting, Accounting Processing (BUS085), Fundamentals of Accounting (BUS095), or consent of instructor.

GENERAL INFORMATION

- "D" grades will be accepted as long as overall GPA is a "C" average (2.0 or above on 4.0 scale). However, a "C" or better is required in the Core Business Courses and Composition I, Composition II and Public Speaking.
- Majors in the College of Business on-campus at EIU include: Accountancy, Finance, Management, Business Analytics & Information Systems, and Marketing. Online: Business Administration.

- Minors include: Accountancy, Business Analytics, Business Administration, Finance, Entrepreneurship, Human Resources, Management, Management Information Systems, Marketing, and Operations and Supply Chain Management.
- Business Administration majors transferring to EIU must have completed in high school, two years in the same foreign language with a grade of C or better. Students who have not satisfied this requirement will be required to complete six semester hours of college credit in the same foreign language with a grade of C or better. These hours may be completed at LLC or at the transfer institution.
- Students who plan to transfer to EIU without an A.A. degree will need to select general education courses approved for LLC. See your advisor.